Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)	F			RTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	10265	5617 <u>1</u>	-	_	
To the Honorable Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached o	viginal documents or copy the	reof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): UMAC, Inc. and MCG Capital Corporation-State	Association Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of Name: iHollywood Internal Address: Street Address: 107 City: Culver City	of receiving party(ies) Forum, Inc. 19 Esterina Way State: CA Zip: 90230		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 01/12/2004		Association General Partnersh Limited Partnersh Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled representative designation (Designations must be a se	nship		
4. Application number(s) or registratio A. Trademark Application No.(s)			tration No.(s) 75726780		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Darlene Fuentes		lications and I:	1	
Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed	41) <u>\$</u> 40.00 be charged to deposit acco		
Street Address: 149 Palos Verdes E	Blvd.,	8. Deposit account num	nber: OPR/FINA	2	
City: Redondo Beach State: CA	Zip: <u>90277</u>			6	
O. Circoture	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		7 5	
9. Signature. Darlene Fuentes Name of Person Signing	Si Total number of pages including cow	gnature er sheet, attachments, and document	01/19/2004 Date	5	
01/28/2004 MGETACHE 00000130 75726786 Mail do 01 FC:8521 40.00 OP	ocuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & Ti Vashington,	ademarks, Box Assignments	ion to:		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002903 FRAME: 0481

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

The undersigned, UMAC, INC. and MCG Capital Corporation, for good and valuable consideration, do hereby sell, transfer and convey (on a quit claim basis without representation or warranty) all of the undersigneds' right, title and interest in and to that certain trademark consisting of the words "Digital Living Room" formerly owned by UPSIDE, INC., and published for opposition in the United States Patent Office under serial number 75726786, said registration application filed on June 11, 1999 (the "Trademark") and good will attaching thereto unto iHOLLYWOOD FORUM, INC. of 10719 Esterina Way, Culver City, CA 90230.

Dated:, 2004	
UMAC INC. and MCG apital Corporation	
By: (My) (My)	
Its: Vice President	
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA)	
COUNTY OF ARLING FOR)	
On <u>TANUARY</u> 12, 2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for said Spersonally appeared <u>ANDREW TACUBS ON</u> , personally known to me or proved to	

on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 01/26/2004

instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed it.

Notary Public for said State

(SEAL)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002903 FRAME: 0482